UNOFFICIAL COPY
930682124

FIRST AMENDMENT
Dated as of December 1, 1992
to
LOAN AGREEMENT AND MORTGAGE
Dated as of August 1, 1988

From

1 EARBROOK CENTER FOUNDATION

To

ILLINCIES HEALTH FACILITIES AUTHORITY

DERT-01 RECORDIMG 13350 |8
THAAL TRAN J4t RT/OLT Yo

$37102 ¥-93-D82124
CODY¥ (3URTY RECURDER

This instrument was prepared by
and after recording return to:

Julie E. Knipstein, Esy.
Chapnan and Cutler

111 West Monroe Street
Chicago, Blinois 60603

/59
J h

89839.01.02
1035600




UNOFFICIAL COPY |

A3 SAPTIINE




UNOFFICIAL COPY

FIRST AMENDMENT

This is a FIRST AMENDMENT dated as of December 1, 1992 from CLEARBROOK CENTER
FOUNDATION., an Illirois not for profit corporation (the “Morigagor™), whose post office
address is 2800 West Ceatral Road, Rolling Meadows, 1llinois  &0008, to the ILLINOIS
HEALTH FACILITIES AUTHORITY (the “Authority™), whose post office address is 35 East
Wucker Drive, Suite 2188, Chicago, llinois 60601, supplementing and amending that
certain Loan Agreement and Mortgage dated as of August |, 1988 (as amended, modified
and supplemented from time to time, the “Mortgage”) from the Mortgagor to the Authority
(the Anaority being hercinafter ilso referred to as the “Mortgagee™). The Mortgage was
recorded oo Movember 14, (988 as Document No, 88524716 in the Cook County, [ilinois
Recorder’s Ofiice,

RECITALS

A. The capitalized tpims used in this First Amendment shall have the respective
meanings assigned thereto in the Mortgage unless otherwise herein defined or the context
shall otherwise require.

B. Al the requirements of lawaave been futly complied with and all other acts and
things necessary to make this First Ameadiment a valid, binding and legal instrument
according to its terms for the purposes heretirexpressed have been done and performed.

NOW THEREFORE, in considecation of the'premises and other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and safficiency of which are_hereby acknowledged, the parties
kereio mutually agree as follows

Exhibit C to the Mortgage is hereby amended in its entirety to read as set forth in
Exhibit A attached heveto.

This First Amendment may be executed in several counterparts, all vr any part of
which shull be regarded for all surposes ay one original and shall constitute 2a:d-be but one
and the same instrument and cortract.

This First Amendment shall be construed in connection with and as part of the
Martgage, and all terms, conditions and covenanty contained in the Mortgage, except as
herein modified, shall be and remain in full force and effect,

Any aund all notices, requests, certificates and other instruments executed and delivered
after the execution and delivery of this First Amendment may refer to the “Louan Agreement
and Mortgage dated as of August I, 198%™ without muaking specific reference to this First
Amendment, but nevertheless all such references shall be deemed to include this First
Amendment unless the context shall otherwise require.

£9835.01 02

Fe
(A
8
v
e
F )
Y







IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the Mortgagor and the Mortgagee have caused this First
Ameacment to be executest on their betalf as of the day and year first above writien.

CLEARBROOK CENTER FQUNDATION.
Martgagor

By: 0? V&b{’ KJ. O?ku;‘fgv
its:_Sssipan'r

(SEAL)

ILLINOIS HEALTH FACILITIES AUTHORITY.

Mortgagee

By, ___
Chairman

{SEAL)

/
Ex¢gutive Directo J




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF lLLINOIS }
} 88
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, ___.__Nanci Chesek _, 4a Notary Public, do hereby certify that
_Robert Y. Paddock and _Samcel A. Hess , personally known to me to be the
same peresns whose names are, tespectively, as President and Secretary of CLEARBROOK
CENTER FOUNDATION, subscribed to the foregaing instrument, appeared before me this day
in percon and soverally acknowtedged that they being thereunto duly authorized, signed,
sealed with the corporate seal, and delivered the said instrument as the free and voluntary act
of said’co'poration and as their own free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes
therein set forth,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1 have hereunto set my hand and seal this 2-2-day OM

1998

Notary Public
Commission Expires:

(SEAL) .
SOFFICTAL SEAL”
MANGE CHESER
(rary Pridic, Sate ol Jilnots
My Gawnchaien Bagheet 1/12/95
S S N




UNOEFICIAL COPY |




3

UNOFFICIAL COPY
STATE OF [ILLINQIS )

)y S8
County OF CooK )

L 5.”’""”",_‘.‘?2?%% Public, do hereby certify that:ﬂ'"ﬁ a‘f] and Mary M.
Mcinerney, personally known t¢ me to be the same persons whose names are, respectively,
as ___ Chairman and Executive Director of the ILLINOIS HEALTH FACILITIES AUTHORITY,
subscribed to the foregoing instrurnent, appeared before me this day in person and severaily
acknowledged that they being thereunto duly authorized, signed, sealed with the corporate
seal, and delivered the said instrument as the free and voluntary act of said Authority and as
their owr froe and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

»
IN WirNE2S WHEREOF, [ have hereunto set my hand and seal this éJﬁ day of m-y 2

 Fedete % Tl

Notary Public

1993

Commission Expires: - \
(SEAL) o ATy

93082124



UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A - ADDITIONAL PERMITTED ENCUMBRANCES

1. The Mortgaged Property is encumbered with Trust Deed described as follows:

A Trust Deed to secure a note which is payable to The Cathohie Bishop of Chicigo, an
Hinois corporation sole,

Morgagor: Clearbrook Center Foundation, an [linois not for protit
corporation

Trustee: Chicago Title and Trust Compuny
Dated: December 1, 1987

Amount: $256.500.00

Recorded: Decembei i, 1947

Document: 87,655 262

" The Note is payable in 10 annual instaliménis of principal in the amount of $25,000.00
each commencing November |, 1988 and each successive November !st thereafter until fully
paid. together with interest at the rate of (0% per anpam payable annually as per principal
installments.

The Note and Trust Deed are to be subordinated to the Lear Agreement and Mortgage
dated as of August 1, 19K3.

2. The Mortgaged Property is encumbered by that certain Mcorigage dated as of
December 30, 1992 from Clearbrook Center Foundation 10 NBD Arlington Heights Bank
and recorded on January 28, 1963 as Document No, 93072043 with the Recordesof Deeds
of Cook County, {llinois, that certain Subordination Agreement dated as of Drecriaber 30,
1992 between the Ulinois Health Facilities Authority and NBD Arlington Heighit Bank
recorded on Junuary 29, 1993 as Document No. 93076488 with the Recorder of Deeds of
Cook County, [linois and that certain Assignment of Real Estate Leases and Rentals dated as
of December 30, 1992 and recorded on January 28, 1993 as Document Number 93072042
with the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, lHlinois.




UNOEFICIAL COPY

ATTACHMENT |
The East 681,43 feet of the North 575 feet of the South 625 feet of the East 1060 feet
of the South W=st Quarter of Section 36, Township 42 North, Range 10 East of the Third
Principal Meridian in Cook County, Hlinois.

Address: 2800 W, Central Road
Rolling Meadows, Itlinois 60008

P.LN. 12-36-302-004




UNOFFICIAL COPY N




"UNOFFICIAL COPY

The foregoing First Amemidment is hereby upproved.

AMERSCAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST
COMPANY OF CHICAGO, as Trustee

oy (b S

fes: Secand J\f_r_ ﬂrcmckn-f

MUNICIPAL BOND INVESTORS
ASSURANCE CORPORATION

7

By:
Its :_gice President







